Corp. Automotive Components Gr.Corp. Automotive Components Gr.
PRQC Series
ＫＹＯＣＥＲＡＫＹＯＣＥＲＡＫＹＯＣＥＲＡＫＹＯＣＥＲＡ ＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬ TK-D2428-FE0044 11ＫＹＯＣＥＲＡＫＹＯＣＥＲＡＫＹＯＣＥＲＡＫＹＯＣＥＲＡ ＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬ TK-D2428-FE0044
11st  Dec. 2015
KYOCERA Corporation
Automotive Components
Engineering division
Engineering section
(key parameters)
PN Freq
Freq
Initial
Tolerance
Freq
Temp
Stability
Resonant
Impedance
2. Electrical Characteristics
1.Series Name
PRQC series
(+85deg.C / consumer/industrial / 3.2 x 1.3 mm)
ＫＹＯＣＥＲＡＫＹＯＣＥＲＡＫＹＯＣＥＲＡＫＹＯＣＥＲＡ ＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬＣＯＮＦＩＤＥＮＴＩＡＬ TK-D2428-FE0044 2
Tolerance Stability
(MHz) (%) (%) ohm
PRQC8.00CR5010X000 8.00  ±0.5  ±0.5 60
PRQC10.00CR5010X000 10.00  ±0.5  ±0.5 60
PRQC12.00CR5010X000 12.00  ±0.5  ±0.5 60
PRQC16.00CR5010X000 16.00  ±0.5  ±0.5 60
PRQC20.00CR5010X000 20.00  ±0.5  ±0.5 60
PRQC8.00CR1010V00L 8.00 ±0.1 ±0.02 500
PRQC12.00CR1010V00L 12.00 ±0.1 ±0.02 200
PRQC16.00CR1010V00L 16.00 ±0.1 ±0.02 100
PRQC20.00CR1010V00L 20.00 ±0.1 ±0.02 100
※
※
※
※ +70deg.C